

**U.S. Pat. No. 7,601,758 B1**

In column 14, line 44, delete “ $AUC_{\infty}$ ” and insert --  $AUC_{\infty}$  --, therefor.

In column 15, line 26, delete “ $V_d/F$ ” and insert --  $V_d/F$  --, therefor.

In column 15, line 41, delete “ $AUC_{0-\tau}$ ” and insert --  $AUC_{0-\tau}$  --, therefor.

In column 16, line 38, delete “ $t_{1/2}$ ” and insert --  $t_{1/2}$  --, therefor.

In column 16, line 50, delete “ $K_e$ ” and insert --  $K_e$  --, therefor.

In column 16, line 50, delete “ $V_d/F$ ” and insert --  $V_d/F$  --, therefor.

In column 16, lines 42-43, delete “table below and illustrated in the table that follows.” and insert -- table below. --, therefor.

In column 17, line 19, after “interchangeable” insert -- . --.